

Press release | Stockholm 2025-02-24

Acenta Group signs agreement for sale and installation of padel courts worth approx. SEK 2.8 million

Acenta Group has signed an agreement for the delivery and installation of panorama courts to England, with a total value of approximately SEK 2.8 million. Payment of half of the order value will be made immediately and the remaining amount will be paid upon delivery and installation in May 2025. England is a prioritised market for Acenta Group and is expected to play an important role in the company's growth going forward. The sale strengthens the company's presence in the English market within court sales and creates business opportunities for the brands Peliga, Sport of Padel (for both the consumer and business market) and Acenta Padel Tour. The sale has been made through the company's English sales agent.

"We are extremely proud of the opportunity to supply panoramic courts to the English market. The order is in line with our growth plans and confirms our long-term commitment to expand in England, strengthening our position in the padel community. We look forward to our products and services contributing to the promotion and development of padel in the region, and with each new padel center in our network, the business opportunities for our other brands - Peliga, Sport of Padel and Acenta Padel Tour - grow." says Håkan Tollefsen, CEO of Acenta Group.

For further information, please contact:

Håkan Tollefsen, CEO Email: <u>ir@acenta.group</u> Telephone: +47 99050011

This document is a translation of the original Swedish press release. In case of any discrepancies, the Swedish version shall prevail.

About Acenta Group AB

Acenta Group is an international full-service player in the padel industry. An important part of the business includes the construction and customisation of padel courts together with ongoing service agreements that provide a stable



revenue base. The business is complemented by the sale and distribution of products under the Peliga brand (www.peliga.com) in combination with the distribution and sale of complementary well-known brands. Distribution is mainly through the proprietary e-commerce platform Sport of Padel (www.sportofpadel.com). The company also organises the international competition series Acenta Padel Tour (www.acentapadeltour.com) which, together with Team Acenta, serves as a showcase for the products and services Acenta Group provides.

Acenta Group is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market and the share is traded under the ticker PADEL. Certified Adviser for Acenta Group is G&W Fondkommission.